EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
MKP1847C AC Filtering
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 11-Jun-2019 1 Document Number: 26077
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1847C AC Filtering
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 11-Jun-2019 5 Document Number: 26077
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Intermediate capacitance values available on request
(2) Standard dimension. For tolerances see chapter “Space Requirements for Printed-Circuit Board Applications and Dimension Tolerances”
(3) Rated voltage pulse slope (dU/dt)R at voltage UNDC
(4) Maximum RMS current at 10 kHz, +85 °C, capacitance tolerance specified
(5) Equivalent series resistance typical values at f = 10 kHz
(6) Change the “*” symbol with special code for the terminals
350
UOPAC AT 85 °C = 350 VRMS, UOPAC AT 105 °C = 240 VRMS, C-TOL. = ± 10 % (UNDC = 700 V)
1 11.0 21.0 32.0 27.5 - 100 100 3 - 7 - 20 - MKP1847C 510 355 K2
2 15.0 25.0 32.0 27.5 - 100 200 5 - 7 - 20 - MKP1847C 520 355 K2
3 18.0 28.0 32.0 27.5 - 100 300 7 - 7 - 20 - MKP1847C 530 355 K2
4 21.0 31.0 32.0 27.5 - 100 400 9 - 7 - 20 - MKP1847C 540 355 K2
5 18.5 35.5 43.0 37.5 - 50 250 7 - 7 - 50 - MKP1847C 550 355 P2
6 18.5 35.5 43.0 37.5 - 50 300 8 - 7 - 50 - MKP1847C 560 355 P2
7 21.5 38.5 43.0 37.5 10.2 50 350 9 10 7 6 50 45 MKP1847C 570 355 P*
8 21.5 38.5 43.0 37.5 10.2 50 400 10 11 7 6 50 45 MKP1847C 580 355 P*
9 24.0 44.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 50 450 11 12 7 6 50 45 MKP1847C 590 355 P*
10 24.0 44.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 50 500 12 13 7 6 50 45 MKP1847C 610 355 P*
12 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 50 600 14 15 7 6 50 45 MKP1847C 612 355 P*
10 25.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 25 250 10 11 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 610 355 Y*
12 25.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 25 300 11 12 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 612 355 Y*
15 25.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 10.2 25 375 12 13 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 615 355 Y*
20 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 25 500 15 16 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 620 355 Y*
22 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 25 550 17 18 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 622 355 Y*
25 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 25 625 18 19 12 10 100 85 MKP1847C 625 355 Y*
30 45.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 25 750 - 22 - 10 - 85 MKP1847C 630 355 Y5
PACKAGING INFORMATION
UNAC
(V)
CAP. (1)
(µF)
Ø dt
(mm)
ORDERING CODE (2) MASS
(g)
SPQ (3)
(pcs)
230
2 0.8 MKP1847C520235K2 9 130
3 0.8 MKP1847C530235K2 10 115
4 0.8 MKP1847C540235K2 12 100
5 0.8 MKP1847C550235K2 17 80
6 0.8 MKP1847C560235K2 15 80
7 0.8 MKP1847C570235K2 16 80
8 0.8 MKP1847C580235K2 23 65
9 0.8 MKP1847C590235K2 22 65
10 0.8 MKP1847C610235K2 22 70
10 1.0 MKP1847C610235P2 33 105
12 1.0 MKP1847C612235P2 31 105
15 1.0 MKP1847C615235P* 39 91
20 1.0 MKP1847C620235P* 50 77
22 1.0 MKP1847C622235P* 49 77
25 1.0 MKP1847C625235P* 66 63
30 1.0 MKP1847C630235P* 60 63
30 1.2 MKP1847C630235Y* 73 55
35 1.2 MKP1847C635235Y* 70 55
40 1.2 MKP1847C640235Y* 97 45
45 1.2 MKP1847C645235Y* 93 45
50 1.2 MKP1847C650235Y* 115 40
55 1.2 MKP1847C655235Y* 110 40
60 1.2 MKP1847C660235Y* 105 40
65 1.2 MKP1847C665235Y5 130 30
70 1.2 MKP1847C670235Y5 126 30
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
UNAC
(V)
CAP.
(1)
(µF)
DIMENSION (2)
(mm) P1
(mm)
P2
(mm)
(dV/dt) (3)
(V/µs)
IPEAK
(A)
IRMS (4)
(A)
tan 
1 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
tan 
10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1847C AC Filtering
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 11-Jun-2019 6 Document Number: 26077
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
250
2 0.8 MKP1847C520255K2 9 130
3 0.8 MKP1847C530255K2 10 115
4 0.8 MKP1847C540255K2 12 100
5 0.8 MKP1847C550255K2 17 80
6 0.8 MKP1847C560255K2 15 80
7 0.8 MKP1847C570255K2 22 65
8 0.8 MKP1847C580255K2 21 65
9 0.8 MKP1847C590255K2 21 70
5 1.0 MKP1847C550255P2 36 105
6 1.0 MKP1847C560255P2 35 105
7 1.0 MKP1847C570255P2 34 105
8 1.0 MKP1847C580255P2 33 105
9 1.0 MKP1847C590255P2 32 105
10 1.0 MKP1847C610255P2 31 105
12 1.0 MKP1847C612255P2 28 105
15 1.0 MKP1847C615255P* 35 91
20 1.0 MKP1847C620255P* 65 63
22 1.0 MKP1847C622255P* 62 63
23 1.0 MKP1847C625255P* 59 63
15 1.2 MKP1847C615255Y* 84 55
20 1.2 MKP1847C620255Y* 78 55
22 1.2 MKP1847C622255Y* 76 55
23 1.2 MKP1847C625255Y* 73 55
30 1.2 MKP1847C630255Y* 100 45
35 1.2 MKP1847C635255Y* 93 45
40 1.2 MKP1847C640255Y* 114 40
45 1.2 MKP1847C645255Y* 108 40
50 1.2 MKP1847C650255Y* 102 40
55 1.2 MKP1847C655255Y5 126 30
60 1.2 MKP1847C660255Y5 121 30
275
2 0.8 MKP1847C520275K2 11 115
3 0.8 MKP1847C530275K2 12 100
4 0.8 MKP1847C540275K2 17 80
5 0.8 MKP1847C550275K2 23 65
6 0.8 MKP1847C560275K2 21 65
7 0.8 MKP1847C570275K2 21 70
5 1.0 MKP1847C550275P2 35 105
6 1.0 MKP1847C560275P2 33 105
7 1.0 MKP1847C570275P2 32 105
8 1.0 MKP1847C580275P2 31 105
9 1.0 MKP1847C590275P2 29 105
10 1.0 MKP1847C610275P* 39 91
12 1.0 MKP1847C612275P* 36 91
15 1.0 MKP1847C615275P* 47 77
20 1.0 MKP1847C620275P* 59 63
15 1.2 MKP1847C615275Y* 80 55
20 1.2 MKP1847C620275Y* 73 55
22 1.2 MKP1847C622275Y* 71 55

Ø dt
(mm)
ORDERING CODE (2) MASS
(g)
SPQ (3)
(pcs)
MKP1847C AC Filtering
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 11-Jun-2019 7 Document Number: 26077
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Intermediate capacitance values available on request
(2) Change the “*” symbol with special code for the terminals
(3) SPQ = Standard Packing Quantity
310
1 0.8 MKP1847C510315K2 9 130
2 0.8 MKP1847C520315K2 13 100
3 0.8 MKP1847C530315K2 17 80
4 0.8 MKP1847C540315K2 23 65
5 0.8 MKP1847C550315K2 21 65
5 1.0 MKP1847C550315P2 33 105
6 1.0 MKP1847C560315P2 31 105
7 1.0 MKP1847C570315P2 30 105
8 1.0 MKP1847C580315P* 39 91
9 1.0 MKP1847C590315P* 37 91
10 1.0 MKP1847C610315P* 35 91
12 1.0 MKP1847C612315P* 48 77
15 1.0 MKP1847C615315P* 61 63
10 1.2 MKP1847C610315Y* 84 55
12 1.2 MKP1847C612315Y* 80 55
15 1.2 MKP1847C615315Y* 75 55
20 1.2 MKP1847C620315Y* 98 45
22 1.2 MKP1847C622315Y* 122 40
23 1.2 MKP1847C623315Y* 116 40
30 1.2 MKP1847C630315Y5 135 30
35 1.2 MKP1847C635315Y5 128 30
350
1 0.8 MKP1847C510355K2 9 130
2 0.8 MKP1847C520355K2 12 100
3 0.8 MKP1847C530355K2 16 80
4 0.8 MKP1847C540355K2 22 65
5 1.0 MKP1847C550355P2 32 105
6 1.0 MKP1847C560355P2 29 105
7 1.0 MKP1847C570355P* 38 91
8 1.0 MKP1847C580355P* 36 91
9 1.0 MKP1847C590355P* 49 77
10 1.0 MKP1847C610355P* 47 77
12 1.0 MKP1847C612355P* 63 63
10 1.2 MKP1847C610355Y* 80 55
12 1.2 MKP1847C612355Y* 76 55
15 1.2 MKP1847C615355Y* 71 55
20 1.2 MKP1847C620355Y* 93 45
22 1.2 MKP1847C622355Y* 115 40
23 1.2 MKP1847C623355Y* 107 40
30 1.2 MKP1847C630355Y5 126 30
PACKAGING INFORMATION
UNAC
(V)
CAP. (1)